
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

THUNDERBIKES / HISTORIC & PRE MODERN
PRACTICE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 06/02/21 Started at: 09:48:22
Event: P06 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Overcast - 16.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 777 Brendan HOLDEN PM Kawasaki ZX5R 600 1:02.123  4 of  4
  2 65 Nathan MCKENZIE PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:02.961  3 of  4 .838 .838
  3 333 Jayson PORTER / JC's Motorcycle Shop TBK Ducati 1199 1000 1:04.689  2 of  5 2.566 1.728
  4 85 Fergus GIBSON TBK KTM 890R 890 1:05.439  4 of  4 3.316 .750
  5 53 Adrian CROSSLEY TBK Triumph Daytona 1:05.657  4 of  4 3.534 .218
  6 81 Gary TIDD / Waterjet Solutions TBK Ducati 1198 1198 1:05.720  4 of  5 3.597 .063
  7 81a Adam STOCKDALE HIST Honda CBR 400 1:06.111  2 of  3 3.988 .391
  8 686 Tracey DAVIES / Maple Leaf Racing / The Grinning Dingo TBK Ducati Panigale 1199 1:06.653  3 of  4 4.530 .542
  9 35a Russell BAKER HIST Honda CBR 400 1:06.858  2 of  3 4.735 .205

 10 53a Sam SIMPSON PM Honda CBR  600 1:06.936  4 of  4 4.813 .078
 11 22 Stacey VAN WETERING / RB Racing & ABUS Security Tech

Germany
HIST Honda VFR 400 1:07.662  3 of  3 5.539 .726

 12 15 Richard MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works TBK Ducati  1198 1:07.762  2 of  2 5.639 .100
 13 33 Garry GAPES PM Yamaha R1 1000 1:08.193  3 of  3 6.070 .431
 14 3 Matt MAVER / Airfit PM Yamaha R6 600 1:08.822  1 of  1 6.699 .629
 15 101 Ron CRANE / Crane Livestock Transport PM Yamaha R1 1000 1:08.873  3 of  4 6.750 .051
 16 219 David ETHERIDGE PM Honda CBRRR 600 1:10.210  3 of  3 8.087 1.337
 17 130 Joe MOLLOY HIST Kawasaki Z750 810 1:11.176  3 of  3 9.053 .966
 18 117 Robin HEDIN HIST Honda CB 970 1:20.099  3 of  3 17.976 8.923

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

THUNDERBIKES / HISTORIC & PRE MODERN
PRACTICE

LAP TIMES

Date: 06/02/21 Started at: 09:48:22
Event: P06 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Overcast - 16.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

3 Matt MAVER 1:08.822
 

15 Richard MARROCCHINI 1:12.244 1:07.762
 

22 Stacey VAN WETERING 1:11.324 1:08.452 1:07.662
 

33 Garry GAPES 1:18.124 1:10.052 1:08.193
 

35a Russell BAKER 1:11.091 1:06.858 1:07.860
 

53 Adrian CROSSLEY 1:17.308 1:11.472 1:08.389 1:05.657
 

53a Sam SIMPSON 1:16.670 1:08.799 1:07.994 1:06.936
 

65 Nathan MCKENZIE 1:15.549 1:05.952 1:02.961 1:04.431
 

81 Gary TIDD 1:09.618 1:06.178 1:06.556 1:05.720 1:06.832
 

81a Adam STOCKDALE 1:22.944 1:06.111 1:06.854
 

85 Fergus GIBSON 1:11.350 1:05.969 1:06.406 1:05.439
 

101 Ron CRANE 1:12.221 1:09.171 1:08.873 1:09.087
 

117 Robin HEDIN 1:31.924 1:21.498 1:20.099
 

130 Joe MOLLOY 1:21.974 1:11.702 1:11.176
 

219 David ETHERIDGE 1:13.528 1:12.042 1:10.210
 

333 Jayson PORTER 1:08.134 1:04.689 1:06.499 1:05.885 1:06.619
 

686 Tracey DAVIES 1:10.628 1:07.218 1:06.653 1:07.555
 

777 Brendan HOLDEN 1:10.358 1:03.210 1:04.180 1:02.123
 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

THUNDERBIKES / HISTORIC & PRE MODERN
PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 06/02/21 Started at: 09:48:22
Event: P06 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Overcast - 16.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

3  Matt MAVER  (14th) 4 22.403 42.028 1:04.431
1 25.443 43.379 1:08.822

81  Gary TIDD  (6th)
15  Richard MARROCCHINI  (12th) 1 25.362 44.256 1:09.618

1 26.795 45.449 1:12.244 2 23.647 42.531 1:06.178
2 24.409 43.353 1:07.762 3 23.624 42.932 1:06.556

4 23.716 42.004 1:05.720
22  Stacey VAN WETERING  (11th) 5 24.344 42.488 1:06.832

1 27.550 43.774 1:11.324
2 24.814 43.638 1:08.452 81a  Adam STOCKDALE  (7th)
3 24.761 42.901 1:07.662 1 41.631 41.313 1:22.944

2 23.941 42.170 1:06.111
33  Garry GAPES  (13th) 3 23.845 43.009 1:06.854

1 29.510 48.614 1:18.124
2 24.660 45.392 1:10.052 85  Fergus GIBSON  (4th)
3 24.262 43.931 1:08.193 1 27.129 44.221 1:11.350

2 23.768 42.201 1:05.969
35a  Russell BAKER  (9th) 3 23.666 42.740 1:06.406

1 28.227 42.864 1:11.091 4 23.574 41.865 1:05.439
2 24.209 42.649 1:06.858
3 24.710 43.150 1:07.860 101  Ron CRANE  (15th)

1 26.183 46.038 1:12.221
53  Adrian CROSSLEY  (5th) 2 24.509 44.662 1:09.171

1 26.074 51.234 1:17.308 3 24.115 44.758 1:08.873
2 26.132 45.340 1:11.472 4 24.782 44.305 1:09.087
3 24.604 43.785 1:08.389
4 23.381 42.276 1:05.657 117  Robin HEDIN  (18th)

1 37.018 54.906 1:31.924
53a  Sam SIMPSON  (10th) 2 31.061 50.437 1:21.498

1 28.404 48.266 1:16.670 3 29.871 50.228 1:20.099
2 24.564 44.235 1:08.799
3 24.265 43.729 1:07.994 130  Joe MOLLOY  (17th)
4 23.521 43.415 1:06.936 1 30.821 51.153 1:21.974

2 26.510 45.192 1:11.702
65  Nathan MCKENZIE  (2nd) 3 26.591 44.585 1:11.176

1 29.079 46.470 1:15.549
2 23.929 42.023 1:05.952 219  David ETHERIDGE  (16th)
3 22.361 40.600 1:02.961 1 27.097 46.431 1:13.528



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

THUNDERBIKES / HISTORIC & PRE MODERN
PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 06/02/21 Started at: 09:48:22
Event: P06 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Overcast - 16.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

2 25.039 47.003 1:12.042 2 23.816 43.402 1:07.218
3 25.128 45.082 1:10.210 3 23.452 43.201 1:06.653

4 23.622 43.933 1:07.555
333  Jayson PORTER  (3rd)

1 25.317 42.817 1:08.134 777  Brendan HOLDEN  (1st)
2 23.329 41.360 1:04.689 1 23.295 47.063 1:10.358
3 23.874 42.625 1:06.499 2 22.630 40.580 1:03.210
4 24.030 41.855 1:05.885 3 22.686 41.494 1:04.180
5 24.713 41.906 1:06.619 4 22.043 40.080 1:02.123

686  Tracey DAVIES  (8th)
1 26.222 44.406 1:10.628

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Peter Hall

THUNDERBIKES / HISTORIC & PRE MODERN
PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 06/02/21 Started at: 09:48:22
Event: P06 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Overcast - 16.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:11.932 81 Gary TIDD Ducati 1198 1198 1:09.618 1
1:13.647 333 Jayson PORTER Ducati 1199 1000 1:08.134 1
2:18.110 81 Gary TIDD Ducati 1198 1198 1:06.178 2
2:18.336 333 Jayson PORTER Ducati 1199 1000 1:04.689 2
2:45.166 777 Brendan HOLDEN Kawasaki ZX5R 600 1:03.210 2
3:41.257 65 Nathan MCKENZIE Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:02.961 3
4:51.469 777 Brendan HOLDEN Kawasaki ZX5R 600 1:02.123 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 6 - 7 FEBRUARY 2021
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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THUNDERBIKES / HISTORIC & PRE MODERN
PRACTICE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 06/02/21 Started at: 09:48:22
Event: P06 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Overcast - 16.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 B. HOLDEN 22.043 B. HOLDEN 40.080 B. HOLDEN 1:02.123 1:02.123
2 N. MCKENZIE 22.361 N. MCKENZIE 40.600 N. MCKENZIE 1:02.961 1:02.961
3 J. PORTER 23.329 A. STOCKDALE 41.313 J. PORTER 1:04.689 1:04.689
4 A. CROSSLEY 23.381 J. PORTER 41.360 A. STOCKDA 1:05.158 1:06.111
5 T. DAVIES 23.452 F. GIBSON 41.865 F. GIBSON 1:05.439 1:05.439
6 R. MARROCCHINI 23.508 G. TIDD 42.004 G. TIDD 1:05.628 1:05.720
7 S. SIMPSON 23.521 A. CROSSLEY 42.276 A. CROSSLEY 1:05.657 1:05.657
8 F. GIBSON 23.574 R. BAKER 42.649 T. DAVIES 1:06.653 1:06.653
9 G. TIDD 23.624 S. VAN WETERING 42.901 R. BAKER 1:06.858 1:06.858

10 G. GAPES 23.762 T. DAVIES 43.201 R. MARROCC 1:06.861 1:07.762
11 A. STOCKDALE 23.845 R. MARROCCHINI 43.353 S. SIMPSON 1:06.936 1:06.936
12 R. CRANE 24.115 M. MAVER 43.379 S. VAN WETE 1:07.662 1:07.662
13 R. BAKER 24.209 S. SIMPSON 43.415 G. GAPES 1:07.693 1:08.193
14 S. VAN WETERING 24.761 G. GAPES 43.931 R. CRANE 1:08.420 1:08.873
15 D. ETHERIDGE 25.039 R. CRANE 44.305 M. MAVER 1:08.484 1:08.822
16 M. MAVER 25.105 J. MOLLOY 44.585 D. ETHERIDG 1:10.121 1:10.210
17 J. MOLLOY 26.181 D. ETHERIDGE 45.082 J. MOLLOY 1:10.766 1:11.176
18 R. HEDIN 29.766 R. HEDIN 50.228 R. HEDIN 1:19.994 1:20.099

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


